
Alumni Reunion Roster - December 2024

Last Name First Name Current City Years Instrument Email Phone
Andrews Megan Madison, WI 2017-2019 Horn andrewsrmegan@gmail.com 6086287902
Aniel Zachary Madison, WI 2005-2009 Horn zachaniel@gmail.com 6085726575
Barden Katie Madison, WI 2015-2021 Bassoon kbarden02@gmail.com 6083812751
Batterman Joseph Pewaukee, WI 2016-2021 Percussion josephcbatterman@gmail.com 2624686559
Baumann Hailey Edgerton, WI 2022-2024 Trumpet baumannhm02@uww.edu 6082057938
Beucler-Fink Leah Madison, WI 1998-2004 Oboe leahrfink@gmail.com 6082132598
Biwersi Kiera Sun Prairie, WI 2019-2023 Violin biwersik@gmail.com 6085756688
Briddell Catherine McFarland, WI 2016-2022 Viola catherine.briddell@icloud.com (608)332-0442
Briddell Nora Appleton, WI 2013-2019 Cello briddelln@gmail.com 6083815787
Broman Caleb Madison, WI 2018-2023 Cello caleb.broman@gmail.com 6087708464
Buxton Jennifer Madison, WI 1971-1975 Violin jmbuxtonv2@aol.com 608-231-3909
Chambreau Jasper Madison, WI 2016-2022 Bass jachambreau@gmail.com 6085718250
Chung Janice Middleton, WI 2016-2023 Clarinet janiceyc0804@gmail.com 7737470919
Code David Portage, MI 1974-1982 Viola d.loberg.code@wmich.edu 2693504030
Code Edith Copenhagen, Denmark 1970-1974 Viola edithcode@me.com +45 21639103
Crow Peggy Madison, WI 1980-1985 Violin peggyacrow@gmail.com 815-229-8708
Crozier Dane Current Percussion Assistant Director Madison, WI 1999-2003 Percussion dacrozier@gmail.com 608-577-9437
Czerepinski Adam Verona, WI 1995-1999 Trumpet jennifercz@hey.com 908-839-0796
Czerepinski Jen Verona, WI 1992-1999 Violin jennifercz@hey.com 908-839-0796
Dalby Aiden Madison, WI 2017-2022 Percussion aidenmdalby@gmail.com 6084262237
Eckard-Lee Sage Brodhead, WI 2019-2023 Viola sequoiasong44@runbox.com 608-481-4457
Ewer Ethan Madison, WI 2018-2022 Violin eewer@wisc.edu 6086092042
Ewer Flynn Boston, MA 2018-2023 Horn flynnewer@gmail.com 6082868213
Fassett Marilys San Francisco, CA 1994-1997 Clarinet marlys.fassett@gmail.com 6174805122
Fjelstad Tom Mount Horeb, WI 1973-1975 Horn tomfjelstad@gmail.com 608-577-1146
Flickinger-Pierce Angela Poynette, WI 1991-1996 Horn alflicki@gmail.com 6082061521
Foster Hill Emily Middleton, WI 1994-2001 Viola emily.622@gmail.com 608-354-3188
Fraser Molly Milwaukee, WI 2014-2020 Viola mollyfraser2002@gmail.com 6082192804
Fuguitt Graham Madison, WI 1972-1977 Bass grahamxlt@gmail.com 6085160505
Gabriel Bennett Madison, WI 2015-2017 Trombone bennettgabriel13@gmail.com 6082205267
Gardill Olivia Middleton, WI 2015-2020 Bassoon ogardill77@gmail.com 608 444-5772
Goeden Ellis Cross Plains, WI 2019-2023 Percussion eagoeden@gmail.com 6089572606
Greane Aurora Madison, WI 2009-2017 Violin aljxgviolin10@gmail.com 6084219757
Griffith-Oh Anais Madison, WI 2017-2024 Percussion anais.oganesson@gmail.com 6086162684
Griffith-Oh Sophie Oberlin, OH 2015-2021 Horn sophiegriffith.oh@gmail.com 6084699846
Guries Annelisa Oregon, WI 1993-2000 Violin amguries@gmail.com 5857043668
Hannon Michael Green Bay, WI 2019-2020 Viola Michael.hannon2005@outlook.com 608-609-7779
Heninger Benjamin Shawano, WI 1998-1999 Trumpet heningerb@gmail.com 920-248-5669



Hinz Greg Madison, WI 1983-1988 Percussion gnmhinz@gmail.com 608.279.2973
Hsu Mary Middleton, WI 2013-2020 Violin mmhsu02@gmail.com 6082344267
Huntsman David Madison, WI 1995-2002 Violin ddhuntsman@gmail.com 6083352100
Hyland John Middleton, WI 1974-1975 Trombone jjohnhyland@gmail.com 608-770-1986
Ibach Jonathan Evanston, IL 2013-2016 Horn jonathan.t.ibach@gmail.com 6086958162
Jaeschke Steven Middleton, WI 1986-1988 Horn steven.jaeschke@yahoo.com 239.789.6874
Jakubowski Kate Sun Prairie, WI 2015-2021 Clarinet kate@jakubowski.net 608-514-3662
Jin Hansen Madison, WI 2015-2022 Violin hansenjin2004@gmail.com (608)-772-5466
Johnson Clare Madison, WI 2010-2016 Cello johnsonclare8@gmail.com 6087729845
Johnson Margaret Strasbourg, FRANCE 2008-2012 Bass mtronejohnson@gmail.com +33782253841
Kim Grace Waunakee, WI 2016-2020 Cello gracekim031202@gmail.com 9137039393
Kim-Harlow Taeo Madison, WI 2007-2010 Percussion rharlow@alumni.stanford.edu 6086692156
Kirkpatrick Sage Madison, WI 2023-2024 Trombone kirkpatricksage123@gmail.com 6086930001
Klein Kaden Pleasant Gap, PA 2017-2020 Oboe kade9086@gmail.com 608-395-8209
Kritsch Charles Oregon, WI 2018-2023 Viola charleskritsch22@gmail.com 6083541334
Larson Beth Former Development Manager, Monona, WI 2002-2007 Violin Beth.Larson@agrace.org N/A
Latimer Jim Former Conductor N/A N/A jhlatime@wisc.edu N/A
Lavine Karl Current Chamber Program Director, Madison, WI 1974-1980 Cello karllavine@gmail.com 608-239-4131
Liebau Brian Madison, WI 2016-2020 Flute btliebau@protonmail.com 6083321508
Linde Laura Madison, WI 2006-2009 Percussion N/A N/A
Lyu Janet Madison, WI 1998-2000 Violin lyu.janet@gmail.com 608-440-4704
Mandelbrot Jacob Verona, WI 2017-2022 Clarinet jmandelbrot@college.harvard.edu 6085989601
Mandelbrot Juliette Verona, WI 2018-2024 Cello mandelbrotjuliette@gmail.com 6084003140
Matthews Bruce Fitchburg, WI 1966-1967 Horn bmatty1949@gmail.com 3123305250
Mayland Diane Verona, WI 1971-1977 Viola dmayland1@gmail.com 9206600040
Mills Rebecca Reedsburg, WI 2014-2020 Horn becca89745@gmail.com 6085470490
Mortimore Brandon Fitchburg, WI 2023-2024 Horn mortimorebrandon@gmail.com 608-279-3060
Narayanaswamy Vishal Madison, WI 2009-2013 Viola vishankar12@gmail.com 6088868758
Neuser Alex Madison, WI 2017-2022 Trumpet alex.s.neuser@gmail.com (608) 234-1425
Ng Qing Madison, WI 2015-2023 Violin qing.ng116@gmail.com 6089774449
Nolden Geri Current Sinfonietta Conductor, Verona, WI 1993-1999 Violin nolden@wysomusic.org 682801615
Nordhaus Anna Madison, WI 2015-2017 Flute nordhaus.anna@gmail.com 6087701287
Noughani Hannah Madison, WI 2013-2019 Oboe hmnoughani@gmail.com 6086984235
Ochowski Cassidy Verona, WI 2012-2017 Bass ochanncalaver@gmail.com 6083324395
Patchin Mae Leigh Chicago, IL 2008-2014 Violin mpatchin17@gmail.com 6085776938
Patchin Sean Chicago, IL 2004-2012 Violin spatchin94@gmail.com 6083338958
Pedracine David Madison, WI 1974-1977 Percussion dpedracine@yahoo.com 6083204789
Powell Vicki Madison, WI 1997-2005 Violin ping.powell@gmail.com 6083333222
Ramirez Enrique Monroe, WI 2018-2019 Violin enriqueallstar@yahoo.com 6086585151
Ramsey Shari Caledonia, IL 1990-1994 Flute psychram@yahoo.com 815-988-4163
Rault Lauren Sun Prairie, WI 2014-2019 Percussion laurennrault@gmail.com 6085561555



Reichertz Goetsch Amanda Watertown, WI 2000-2002 Violin amanda.goetsch@gmail.com 9209889071
Resenhoeft Lindsay Fitchburg, WI 1993-1999 Viola lresenhoeft@gmail.com 6085137902
Rhodes Gavin Oregon, WI 2017-2023 Cello gavinjrhodes@gmail.com 6085154281
Rockman Anna DeKalb, IL 2016-2021 Flute flutedancer578@gmail.com 6087128884
Rockman Victoria Current Flute Choir Director, Sun Prairie, WI 1985-1988 Flute vjrockman@frontier.com (608) 712-9223
Rosholt Grace Middleton, WI 2014-2022 VIolin grace.ro.2004@gmail.com 6085131366
Rosing Carol Madison, WI 1984-1989 Bassoon rosingc@sbcglobal.net N/A
Saemann Geoffrey Madison, WI 2020-2022 Trombone gsaemann001@gmail.com 6088861415
Sandhu Simrin Madison, WI 2011-2015 Oboe sdsandhu21@gmail.com 608-320-6610
Sax Caroline Verona, WI 2020-2024 Oboe carolinesax0484@icloud.com (608) 571-8251
Scarlett Micah Madison, WI 2016-2021 Horn micahts08@gmail.com 6089606868
Schell Kathleen Middleton, WI N/A N/A kschell@wisc.edu 608-516-2662
Schenk Maggie Madison, WI 2003-2011 Flute mlsch3nk@gmail.com 608-630-0649
Schoff Diane Grosse Pointe, MI 1985-1989 Violin diane.schoff@gmail.com 7732514069
Schroeder Melissa Columbus, WI 1990-1995 Flute mschroeder2125@gmail.com 9202220289
Siehr Andrew Fitchburg, WI 2015-2020 Cello asiehr@usc.edu 9206821383
Smith Jim Former Artistic Director N/A N/A james.smith@wisc.edu N/A
Speckmann-Ramirez Alex Monroe, WI 1999-2001 Viola enriqueallstar@yahoo.com 6086585151
Swartz Heather Madison, WI 2018-2021 Flute heatherswartzmusic@gmail.com 6085041718
Tiedemann JoAnn N/A 1971-1975 Cello N/A N/A
Truesdell Mike Ithaca, NY 1999-2003 Percussion truedrum@gmail.com 6083472029
Webb Elliott Mineral Point, WI 2021-2024 Tuba edouble015@gmail.com 6085531901
Wendorf Hannah Cottage Grove, WI 2015-2020 Viola hannahwendorf@gmail.com 6089774607
Whitcomb Jon Madison, WI 1971-1976 Violin whitcomb.jg@sbcglobal.net 608-220-7469
White Van Dyke Patricia Lake Mills, WI 1968-1969 Violin pvandyke1234@gmail.com 6082395690
Wilke Steven Madison, WI 2012-2020 Violin steven.s.wilke@gmail.com 6086305526
Williams Elizabeth Madison, WI 1998-2004 Violin bizzyost@gmail.com N/A
Yang Anya Sun Prairie, WI 2017-2024 Cello anya.s.yang21@gmail.com 608 516 0573 
Yao Phillip Antioch, IL 1976-1981 Horn phil.yao63@gmail.com 8188073234
Zhou Ellen Middleton, WI 2014-2023 Violin zhoue2023@colburnschool.edu 6086305456


